AS AMEND: IN COMMITTEE - 5/16/00

RESOLUTION NO 000828 FILE NO. [Grant, State] 1 AUTHORIZING THE CHIEF OF POLICE OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF gj 5/16 RETROACTIVELY 2 SAN FRANCISCO TO/ACCEPT TECHNOLOGICAL EQUIPMENT IN THE 3 AMOUNT OF \$15,870.00 MADE AVAILABLE THROUGH THE 4 ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS RESEARCH INSTITUTE INC. FOR A 5 PROJECT DESIGNATED "LIVABLE COMMUNITIES LAW 6 ENFORCEMENT GRANT - CRIME VIEW." 7 8 9 WHEREAS, the Chief of Police of the City and County of San Francisco desires 10 to undertake a certain project designated "LIVABLE COMMUNITIES LAW 11 ENFORCEMENT GRANT - CRIME VIEW " with technological equipment made 12 available through the Environmental Systems Research Institute Inc. (herein after 13 referred to as "ESRI") for a new software program and training to map, track and analyze 14 crime incidents, trends and patterns; now therefore be it 15 RESOLVED, that the Chief of Police of the City and County of San Francisco is 16 gj 5/16 retroactively 17 authorized on behalf of the City and County of San Francisco to/accept this software and 18 training for this project from ESRI. 19 20 21 22 VILLIE L. BROWN FRED H. LAU ÉDWARD HÁR/RINGTON CONTRØLLER MAYOR CHIEF OF POLICE 23 24 CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 25 SUPERVISORS BECERRIL, TENG, BIERMAN

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



Tails

Resolution

File Number: 000828

Date Passed:

Resolution authorizing the Chief of Police of the City and County of San Francisco to retroactively accept technological equipment in the amount of \$15,870.00 made available through the Environmental Systems Research Institute Inc. for a project designated "Livable Communities Law Enforcement Grant - Crime View."

May 22, 2000 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Kaufman, Leno, Teng, Yaki, Yee Absent: 2 - Katz, Newsom

File No. 000828

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 22, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Voung Clerk of the Board

JUN - 2 2000

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.